POMFRET FIRE MARSHAL SCHEDULE OF FEES

Inspection Fees

Licenses and permits: Blasting and fireworks displays Installation of underground/above ground fuel or propane tanks (each) Fuel oil, propane, haz-mat waste, tank trucks (FM permit) Dispensing fuel, fill or sell propane tanks Operate a repair garage or service station	\$50.00 \$30.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00
 a.) Liquor license permit:new application/inspection b.) Day-care license permits/new c.) Healthcare facility, clinic, outpatient treatment/new d.) Residential board and care facilities (large/new) over 16 e.) Residential board and care facilities (new) under 16 Annual Inspection for facilities listed a. thru e. 	\$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$30.00
Apartments – Three-family or more Bed and Breakfast Dormitories Wood Stove/Pellet Stoves Business & Mercantile Open Burning Permit	\$10.00per unit \$50.00 \$50.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 N/C but Permit required
Plan Review Fees	1 omit required
Building plans under 2500 square feet 2501 – 5000 square feet 5001-49999 square feet Over 50,000 square feet	\$50.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$200.00
Fire Alarm area under 5,000 square feet Area 5,001 – 10,000 square feet	\$50.00 \$75.00
Sprinkler plan fee is the same as fire alarm (above)	
Annual inspection and testing of existing fire alarm or sprinkler Documentation by alarm or sprinkler company is required annually.	\$30.00
Fire suppression system in commercial kitchens, hood and duct (new) Annual renewal inspection	\$75.00 \$30.00
Special inspections: fair grounds, RV camping sites, exhibitions, auto shows, circus tents, amusement rides, competitions, flea markets, haunted houses, corn maize's, horse shows, large tents for assembly.	\$35.00

A complete list of permit requirements in NFPA-1, 2012 (Table 1.12.8(a),(b),(c),(d) Building permits will not be issued until both the building and fire marshal fees are paid.

^{*}Permit and fee schedule approved at the January 19, 2021 Board of Selectmen regular meeting.